

: 015/INV/IRCYS/ISSXBCS/VII/2024 No

Date : July 16th, 2024

Subject: Invitation to Partner with IRCYS 2024

To: Ali Humran Chairman of The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA) Arabian nation

## Dear Chairman of The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA),

We are writing to extend an invitation to The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA) to become an esteemed partner in the International Research Competition for Young Scientists (IRCYS) 2024. This prestigious global event is dedicated to fostering scientific inquiry among young researchers, providing them with a platform to showcase their innovative projects, engage with peers worldwide, and receive invaluable feedback from leading experts in various scientific fields.

Grand Final Location : Bali, Indonesia **Dates** : October 10-13, 2024

As a partner, we envision a mutually beneficial collaboration that will enhance the visibility and impact of both IRCYS and The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA). We would be honored to feature the The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA) logo on all our promotional materials, website, and event publications, showcasing our partnership to a global audience. Additionally, we warmly invite The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA) to send a delegation of students to participate in IRCYS 2024. This will provide your students with a unique opportunity to compete on an international stage, network with other young scientists, and gain recognition for their outstanding research.

## Benefits of Partnership:

- Enhanced visibility of The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA) through logo placement on IRCYS promotional materials.
- Opportunities for your students to compete and showcase their research at an international level.
- Networking opportunities with global peers and experts in various scientific fields.
- Recognition and accolades for your institution's contributions to scientific research.

## How to Proceed:

- 1. Logo Submission: Please provide us with your logo in high-resolution format for inclusion in our promotional materials.
- 2. Delegation Registration (optional): Visit our website at <a href="https://ircys.eventbcs.com/">https://ircys.eventbcs.com/</a> to register your student delegation. Ensure that all teams are registered under The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA) to avail the partnership benefits.
- 3. Confirmation: Kindly confirm your interest in partnering with IRCYS 2024 by replying to this email or contacting us directly.



We believe this partnership will greatly benefit both our organizations and provide an enriching experience for your students. We look forward to your positive response and to collaborating with The Union of Arab Academics (TUOAA) for IRCYS 2024.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact us at <a href="mailto:ircys.official@gmail.com">ircys.official@gmail.com</a>. For immediate concerns, you can reach out to our public relations contacts:

- Mrs. Fitri, WhatsApp +62 821 2665 6161 (WhatsApp Only)
- Mr. Dena, WhatsApp +62 815 7307 9640 (WhatsApp Only)

Thank you for considering this partnership opportunity. We are excited about the prospect of working together to promote scientific excellence among young researchers globally.

Best Regards,

Rahadian Sri Pamungkas, S,Si.

Project Manager of IRCYS